
JSC Kondopoga PPM 
UL PROMISHLENNA YA 2 
186225 KONDOPOGA 
REPUBLIC OF KARELIA 

I AO «Kou.z:.ono~cKHii U:EK» 
186225 PECITYEJIBKA KAPEJIB>I 
KOH,norror A, yJI. ITPOMhllllJIBHl!NI, 
.M!Z 

CERTIFICATE OF QUALITY /CEPTH<l>HKAT KA 'tJECTBA 
DESCRIPTION OF GOODS: BUMAGA GAZETNAJA 4801000000- NEWSPRINT PAPER IN REELS 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY I HAHMEHOBAHHE llOKA3ATEJIEfI 

GRAMMAGE, g I MACCA BYMArH ruIOIJ..tA)];bIO 1 M2, r 

CALIPER, µm / TOJI1U11HA, MKM 

DENSITY, g/cm3 / TIJIOTHOCTh, r/cM3 

BULKNESS, cm3/g / TIYXJIOCTh, cM3/r 

BREAI<.ING LENGTH MD, m / PA3PhIBHNI ,L{JIHHA B MAlllliHHOM HAITP., M 

TEAR STRENGTH CD, mN / COI1POTH:BJIEHI1E PA3,lU1P AHH:IO 

B TIOTIEPElffiOM HATIP ABJIEHilll, MH 

TENSILE STRENGTH MD, kN/m / TIPOlffiOCTb HA PA3PbIB B MH, KHIM 

ELONGATION,% I YWJHHEHME, % 

VALUE/BEJJWlliHA 

45,0 +/-2% 

72-75 

0,62 

1,6 

4500 

230 

2,0 

0,8 

ROUGHNESS (BENDTSEN), 1 kg, ml/min, max/ WEPOXOBATOCTb (EE~CEH), 1 Kr, 
MnlMHH, He 6onee · 

AIR PERMEABILITY, ml/min, max/ B03JzyXOTIPOHHUAEMOCTh, MnlMmt, He 60J1ee 

BRIGHTNESS, %, min I BEJI.I13HA, %, tte Mettee 

150 

250 

60 

92 

7-9 

74 

OPACITY,% min/ HETIP03PA4HOCT1, %, He Mettee 

MOISTURE, % I BJIA)l(HOCTh, % ,,. 
CONTENT OF GROUND WOOD, % / CO,[(EP)KAffiiE ,n;PEBECHOH MACChI, % 

COLOUR COO RD INA TES / KOOP )U1HA Thi l.J,BETHOCTH 

L* 

A* 

B* 

84 

-0,2 

4,0 

576,8 

4,2-5,2 

32 

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THE NE.WSPRINT PAPER IN REELS PRODUCED BY JSC 
Kondopoga PPM FROM GROUND WOOD AND PULr WITHOUT USAGE OF CHEMICALS HAS BEEN DULY 
EXAMINED AND THAT THESE GOODS ARE Jj:COLOGICALLY CLEAN AND FREE OF ANY CONTAMINATION. 

HH)KEIIO,.QIIHCABlllH:AC.H HACTO.Hll{HM IIO,LJ:TBEPiK,LlAET, 4TO r A3ETHA.H 6YMAr AB PYJIOHAX 
IIPOH3BE,.QEHA AO «KbHA()no,iccl(Hit UliK» H3 ,LJ:PEBECHOA: MACChl H [(EJIJIIOJI03bl liE3 IIPHMEHEHIDI 

Deputy Technical Director 
For Production 
of Kondopoga Pulp and 
Paper Mill JSC 

3aMeCTHTeJlb 
TexmfqecKoro ){HpeKTopa 

no npoH3BO){CTBY 
AO <<KOHJlOTTO)f(CKHH LO>K» 
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